RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

Resolution No. 81-21

WHEKEAS:	1934, and authority un	nder said Act, and	dilization Act of June 18) ,
WHEREAS:	The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe, and Tribal members, and			
WHEREAS:	the Natural Resources Committee of the Tribal Business Council approved the purchase by the Tribe the land described below, and			oved
WHEREAS:	it has been determined that it is in the best interest of the Tribe to acquire the land, and now			
THEREFORE:	BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council hereby approves the purchase of the undivided interest from			
erenter voorsprogen was geven de eer bekende	· Thomas Iron Neck	lace		one and the second specific
	fair market value of of the Tribal Business the Fort Berthold Age Affairs to prepare al title of the lands to	that interest, and here s Council, its Secretar ncy, the Area Director, l documents and do all	which is the preserby authorizes the Chairmey, the Superintendent of and Commissioner of Incathings necessary to transmerica in trust for the Reservation, to-wit:	man f dian
	Allot. No.	<u>Description</u>	Acr	res
	423A NW4	Section 13, T. 150 N.,	R. 90 W., 160	0.00
		CERTIFICATION		
Affiliated Business Co were presen and held on Resolution	Tribes of the Fort Beruncil is composed of 1 t at a way and 1 the day of was duly adopted at su	of the Tribal Business thold Reservation, here I members of whom meeting thereof, duly c	eby certify that the Triby constituting a quotalled, noticed, convened sometive, that the foregodynative vote of	orum d ing
Chairman (v	oting) (hot woting).			
Dated this_	29 day of James	1981.		
hi.	. /			